# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turbo Refrigeration, LLC		1109/30/2004 1	Limited Liability Company: KENTUCKY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VI Acquisitions-Texas, Ltd
Street Address:	400 West Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1800
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: KENTUCKY

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	743791	TURBO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(502)589-0309 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (502)589-5235

Email: whollander@wyattfirm.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Hollander Address Line 1: 500 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William H. Hollander

Total Attachments: 2

source=Turbo-VItrademark#page1.tif source=Turbo-VItrademark#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0656

# U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Turbo Refrigeration, LLC (a Kentucky limited liability company) ("Turbo"), owns the marks shown on Exhibit A, and the registrations and applications to register same also shown on Exhibit A (collectively the "Marks");

WHEREAS, VI Acquisitions-Texas, Ltd. (a Kentucky limited partnership), 400 West Market Street, Suite 1800, Louisville, KY 40202 ("VI-Texas") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated with them;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Turbo hereby assigns to VI-Texas all its right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

TURBO REFRIGERATION, LLC

By:	OPM SER	VICES, I	NC.	
	Manager	2/		>
No.	/		$\overline{}$	•
برحم	W Kent	Ovler/I	$\overline{\Box}$	

Date: September 30, 2004

President

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON	)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>30</u> day of September, 2004, by W. Kent Oyler, III, President of OPM Services, Inc., the Manager of Turbo Refrigeration, LLC, who acknowledged that said instrument was signed on behalf of said company by proper authority and the instrument was the act of the company for the purposes stated above.

My commission expires: Mwh 3, 2007

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0657

# **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Mark</u>

Registration/Serial No.

TURBO and design TURBO

743,791

M:\user\jeff\Vogt Ice\2004 Asset Sale\Patents & Trademarks\Turbo-VI US Trademark #1-exe.doc

**RECORDED: 10/06/2004** 

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0658